RESOLUTION NO. 2018-

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS TO EXPRESS ITS SUPPORT AND ENCOURAGEMENT FOR GALVESTON COUNTY TO PROCEED WITH SOLICITING BIDS AND AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE CLEARING AND DE-SNAGGING OF CLEAR CREEK.

WHEREAS, catastrophic flooding remains a regional problem the amelioration of which requires efforts and contribution by all governmental entities in the region; and

WHEREAS, the City of League City has and continues to engage in efforts to improve drainage and welcomes similar efforts by regional partners to reduce the risk of flooding in the region;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council expresses its support and encouragement for Galveston County to proceed with soliciting bids and awarding a contract for the clearing and de-snagging of Clear Creek.

Section 2. The City Council directs the City Manager to forward a copy of this Resolution upon its passage to the County Judge and Commissioners Court of Galveston County.

Section 3. It is hereby found and determined that the meeting at which this resolution was passed was open to the public and that advance public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED the	day of _		_, 2018.
		PAT HALLISEY	
		Mayor	
ATTEST:			
DIANA M. STAPP			
City Secretary			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
NGHIEM V. DOAN			
City Attorney			